



VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: May 26, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: Rose Street Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$581,450.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Triggi Construction, Inc.		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc		Martam Construction Inc.		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		MYS, Incorporated		G&M Cement Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Earth Excavation	CU YD	650	45.00	29,250.00	75.00	48,750.00	60.00	39,000.00	53.00	34,450.00	52.00	33,800.00	95.00	61,750.00	75.00	48,750.00
2	Special Excavation (Widening)	CU YD	200	70.00	14,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	53.00	10,600.00	52.00	10,400.00	90.00	18,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
3	Undercut Excavation	CU YD	125	40.00	5,000.00	1.00	125.00	60.00	7,500.00	53.00	6,625.00	20.00	2,500.00	50.00	6,250.00	40.00	5,000.00
4	Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	CU YD	125	45.00	5,625.00	1.00	125.00	50.00	6,250.00	68.00	8,500.00	20.00	2,500.00	50.00	6,250.00	40.00	5,000.00
5	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CU YD	100	75.00	7,500.00	1.00	100.00	150.00	15,000.00	116.00	11,600.00	85.00	8,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	70.00	7,000.00
6	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	1,700	8.00	13,600.00	10.00	17,000.00	7.00	11,900.00	11.00	18,700.00	7.00	11,900.00	11.00	18,700.00	10.00	17,000.00
7	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	2.50	2,500.00	3.00	3,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	2.65	2,650.00	3.50	3,500.00	2.50	2,500.00
8	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	150	22.00	3,300.00	25.00	3,750.00	15.00	2,250.00	26.00	3,900.00	23.00	3,450.00	32.00	4,800.00	25.00	3,750.00
9	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SQ YD	375	35.00	13,125.00	25.00	9,375.00	15.00	5,625.00	18.00	6,750.00	14.00	5,250.00	30.00	11,250.00	20.00	7,500.00
10	12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	FOOT	10	200.00	2,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	288.00	2,880.00	350.00	3,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
11	12" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe	FOOT	6	220.00	1,320.00	550.00	3,300.00	250.00	1,500.00	320.00	1,920.00	650.00	3,900.00	750.00	4,500.00	600.00	3,600.00
12	Trench Backfill	CU YD	15	60.00	900.00	25.00	375.00	60.00	900.00	68.00	1,020.00	64.00	960.00	55.00	825.00	40.00	600.00
13	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	8,950.00	26,850.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	4,620.00	13,860.00	5,650.00	16,950.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
14	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	EACH	14	650.00	9,100.00	500.00	7,000.00	600.00	8,400.00	680.00	9,520.00	850.00	11,900.00	500.00	7,000.00	600.00	8,400.00
15	Structure to be Reconstructed	EACH	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,940.00	1,940.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	Frames and Lids	EACH	1	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00
17	Structure to be Removed	EACH	4	650.00	2,600.00	550.00	2,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,400.00
18	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	FOOT	1,350	40.00	54,000.00	30.00	40,500.00	38.00	51,300.00	34.00	45,900.00	48.00	64,800.00	45.00	60,750.00	50.00	67,500.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	910	8.00	7,280.00	10.00	9,100.00	10.00	9,100.00	11.00	10,010.00	10.85	9,873.50	13.00	11,830.00	18.00	16,380.00
20	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	40	40.00	1,600.00	30.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,600.00	33.00	1,320.00	25.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,600.00	50.00	2,000.00
21	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SQ YD	125	70.00	8,750.00	85.00	10,625.00	88.00	11,000.00	94.00	11,750.00	133.00	16,625.00	90.00	11,250.00	100.00	12,500.00
22	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	SQ YD	340	85.00	28,900.00	100.00	34,000.00	95.00	32,300.00	106.00	36,040.00	124.00	42,160.00	105.00	35,700.00	105.00	35,700.00
23	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" (Jointed)	SQ YD	1,860	125.00	232,500.00	90.00	167,400.00	105.00	195,300.00	123.00	228,780.00	106.00	197,160.00	125.00	232,500.00	145.00	269,700.00
24	Protective Coat	SQ YD	2,700	1.50	4,050.00	0.10	270.00	2.00	5,400.00	1.00	2,700.00	0.50	1,350.00	3.00	8,100.00	2.00	5,400.00
25	Aggregate for Temporary Access	TON	40	40.00	1,600.00	20.00	800.00	30.00	1,200.00	46.00	1,840.00	50.00	2,000.00	45.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,200.00
26	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	TON	35	150.00	5,250.00	325.00	11,375.00	275.00	9,625.00	310.00	10,850.00	204.00	7,140.00	354.00	12,390.00	500.00	17,500.00
27	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SQ YD	2,200	7.00	15,400.00	5.00	11,000.00	4.00	8,800.00	7.50	16,500.00	9.00	19,800.00	5.25	11,550.00	7.00	15,400.00
28	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SQ YD	2,200	12.00	26,400.00	15.00	33,000.00	10.00	22,000.00	9.00	19,800.00	14.25	31,350.00	12.00	26,400.00	12.00	26,400.00
29	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SQ YD	300	8.00	2,400.00	3.00	900.00	10.00	3,000.00	11.00	3,300.00	2.00	600.00	20.00	6,000.00	5.00	1,500.00
30	Sodding	SQ YD	300	12.00	3,600.00	15.00	4,500.00	20.00	6,000.00	24.00	7,200.00	7.00	2,100.00	20.00	6,000.00	30.00	9,000.00
31	Inlet Filters	EACH	10	150.00	1,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	240.00	2,400.00	15.00	150.00	50.00	500.00	300.00	3,000.00
32	Fence Removal	FOOT	350	20.00	7,000.00	20.00	7,000.00	7.85	2,747.50	11.00	3,850.00	10.00	3,500.00	10.00	3,500.00	25.00	8,750.00
33	Temporary Chain Link Construction Fence	FOOT	350	21.00	7,350.00	31.50	11,025.00	18.00	6,300.00	12.00	4,200.00	10.00	3,500.00	15.00	5,250.00	30.00	10,500.00
34	Fence Replacement	FOOT	350	60.00	21,000.00	50.00	17,500.00	35.00	12,250.00	73.00	25,550.00	68.25	23,887.50	60.00	21,000.00	35.00	12,250.00
35	Parking Blocks to be Removed	EACH	15	100.00	1,500.00	50.00	750.00	100.00	1,500.00	40.00	600.00	100.00	1,500.00	200.00	3,000.00	500.00	7,500.00
36	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	121,000.00	121,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
37	Tempoary Entrance	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$581,450.00		\$525,795.00		\$574,447.50		\$607,655.00		\$674,356.00		\$677,445.00		\$745,280.00